দুর্নীতি দমন কমিশন

প্রধান কার্যালয়

পুরানো/ব্যবহার অনুপযোগী/অকেজো আসবাবপত্র/ यानायान विक्रायत निनाय विक्रि

দুনীতি দমন কমিশন, প্রধান কার্যালয়, ১নং সেগুনবাগিচা, ঢাকা-১০০০ কর্তৃক নিম্নে বর্ণিত পুরানো/ব্যবহার অনুপযোগী আসবাবপত্র/মালামাল যেখানে যে অবস্থায় আছে সেই ভিত্তিতে বিক্রেয়ের জন্য দ্বপত্র আহ্বান করা যাইতেছে

न ।	দরপত্র নং	পণ্যের সংক্ষিপ্ত বিবরণ	পণ্যের মওজুদ স্থান	সিডিউলের মূল্য (অফেরতযোগ্য)	টেন্ডার সিকিউরিটি
5.	ম্মারক নং- দুদক/সাধাঃ ০৮/০৭/১২১৬	পুরানো/ব্যবহার অনুপযোগী/ অকেজো আসবাবপত্র/ মালামাল যেমনঃ সেক্রেটারীয়েট টেবিল, চেয়ার, র্যাক, স্টীলের আলমীরা, ট্রাংক, কেবিনেট ইত্যাদি	যেখানে যে অবস্থায় যে পরিমাণ আছে ভিত্তিতে	প্রতি সেটের মূল্য ২০০/- টাকা	আর্নেস্টমানি প্রস্তাবিত মূল্যের ৩%

অন্যান্য শতাবলীঃ

(ক) দরপত্র দাখিলের শেষ তারিখ ও সময় ১৪/০২/০৮ (অফিস চলাকালীন)।

(খ) দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ ও সময় ঃ ১৭/০২/০৮ দুপুর ১২.০০ ঘটিকা।

ঃ দুর্নীতি দমন কমিশন, প্রধান কার্যালয় ১, সেগুনবাগিচা, (গ) দরপত্র দাখিল করার ঠিকানা 1000C-1

(ঘ) দরপত্র দাখিলের তারিখে কোন দরপত্র সিডিউল বিক্রয় করা হইবে না। বিস্তারিত বিবরণ দরপত্র সিডিউলে উল্লেখ আছে।

(৬) সকল দরদাতাকে বিধি মোতাবেক প্রযোজ্য হারে আয়কর/ভ্যাট পরিশোধ করতে হবে।

(চ) কমিশন কর্তপক্ষ দরপত্র গ্রহণ বা বাতিল করার সর্বময় ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করেন এবং এই ব্যাপারে কাহারো নিকট কোন জবাব বা কারণ দর্শাইতে বাধ্য নহেন।

দরপত্র প্রান্তির স্থানঃ প্রশাসন শাখা দুনীতি দমন কমিশন

১, সেগুনবাগিচা, ঢাকা-১০০০।

প্রধান কার্যালয়

জিডি-৫০৮

সহকারী পরিচালক (প্রশাসন)



চট্টগ্রাম বন্দর কর্তৃপক্ষ নির্বাহী প্রকৌশলী(বি)/ক্রেসঃ এর দপ্তর

2	মন্ত্রণালয়/বিভাগ	নৌ-পরিবহন মন্ত্রণালয়।				
2	এজেসী	চট্টগ্রাম বন্দর কর্তপক্ষ।				
0	প্রকিউরিং এন্টিটির নাম	চেয়ারম্যান, চট্টগ্রাম বন্দর কর্তৃপক্ষ, চট্টগ্রাম।				
8	প্রকিউরিং এন্টিটির জেলা	চট্টগ্রাম।				
0	যে কাজের জন্য দরপত্র আহ্বান করা হইল	চবক এর বৈদ্যুতিক কারখানার জন্য ইক্যুইপমেন্ট/যন্ত্রপাতি সংগ্রহকরণ।				
5	দরপত্র আহ্বানের সূত্র ও তারিখ	আইএফটি নং-০১/০৮, তারিখঃ ২৪/০১/২০০৮।				
9	প্রকিউরিং পদ্ধতি	উম্মুক্ত দরপত্র পদ্ধতি (Open Tendering Method) ।				
6	বাজেট ও তহবিল উৎস	চট্টগ্রাম বন্দর কর্তৃপক্ষের নিজস্ব অর্থায়নে।				
9	দরপত্র প্রচারের তারিখ	02/02/2004 1				
30	দরপত্র প্যাকেজ নং	০১ (এক)।				
22	দরপত্র বিক্রয়ের শেষ তারিখ	28/02/2008	1			
25	দরপত্র গ্রহণের তারিখ ও সময়	20/02/2008		দুপুর ১২:০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত		
20	দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ ও সময়	20/02/2008		দুপুর ১২:০৫ ঘটিকা		
38	দরপত্র বিক্রয়, গ্রহণ ও খোলার স্থানসমূরে					
), চট্টগ্রাম বন্দর কর্তৃপক্ষ এর দপ্তর		
	দরপত্র দলিলাদি গ্রহণ	উপ-প্রধান প্রকৌশলী (বিদ্যুৎ)/চবক এর দপ্তর ও নির্বাহী প্রকৌশ (বিদ্যুৎ)/ক্রেসঃ/চবক এর দপ্তর, চট্টগ্রাম।				
1910	দরপত্র দলিলাদি খোলা	নির্বাহী প্রকৌশলী (বিদ্যুৎ)/ক্রেসঃ/চবক এর দপ্তর, চট্টগ্রাম। দরপত্রদাতা তাদের প্রতিনিধি দরপত্র খোলার সময় উপস্থিত থাকতে পারেন।				
20	দরপত্রদাতার যোগ্যতা	বৈদ্যুতিক মালামাল সরবরাহের কাজে অভিজ্ঞতাসম্পন্ন প্রতিষ্ঠান/এ ধরণের ইক্যুইপমেন্ট/যন্ত্রপাতি প্রস্তুতকারী প্রতিষ্ঠান যাদের হালনাগাদ ট্রেড লাইসেন্স, ভ্যাট ও IT সনদ আছে।				
36	কাজের বিস্তারিত বিবরণ	দরপত্র দলিলের সাথে সংযুক্ত কাজের সিডিউলে বিস্তারিত উল্লেখ আছে।				
39	দরপত্র দলিলের মূল্য	১৫০.০০ (একশত পঞ্চাশ) টাকা (অফেরতযোগ্য)।				
74	কাজের বিবরণ	লোকেশান	দরপত্র জামানত	কাজ সমাপ্তির সময়সীমা		
	দরপত্র দলিলের সাথে সংযুক্ত কাজের সিডিউলে বিস্তারিত উল্লেখ আছে	বৈদ্যুতিক কারখানা	৩,৫০০.০০ (তিন হাজার পাঁচশত) টাকা মাত্র।			
79	দরপত্র আহ্বানকারীর নাম	মোঃ মোকছেদ	वानी ।			
20	দরপত্র আহ্বানকারীর পদবী	নির্বাহী প্রকৌশলী(বি)/ক্রেসঃ/চবক।				
52	দরপত্র আহ্বানকারীর ঠিকানা ও টেলিফোন নং	নির্বাহী প্রকৌশলী(বি)/ক্রেন সংস্থাপন/চবক অফিস, এনইআই ভবন (জেটি গেইট নং- ৪ সংলগ্ন), চট্টগ্রাম বন্দর কর্তৃপক্ষ, চট্টগ্রাম। ফোন নং-২৫১০১৫৪, ২৫২২২০০/২৩৩২।				
२२	প্রকিউরিং এন্টিটি দরপত্র গ্রহণ বা বাতিলের ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করেন।					
२७	দরপত্র গ্রহণ/খোলার নির্ধারিত দিনে যদি অনিবার্য কোন কারণে দরপত্র গ্রহণ/খোলা সম্ভব না হয় তাহলে পরবর্তী কার্যদিবত দরপত্র সিডিউল গ্রহণ/খোলা হবে।					
28	সরবরাহতব্য মালামালের বিনির্দেশনা, মূ থাকে)।	ল প্রস্তুতকারকের	ক্যাটালগ/ব্রশিয়ার ইত্যাদি দরপটে	ত্রর সাথে দাখিল করতে হবে (যা		
				াকছেদ আলী নিশলী(বি)/ক্ৰেসঃ		



01. Name of work

GD-423

জিডি-৪৭৯

Civil Aviation Authority of Bangladesh

চট্টগ্রাম বন্দর কর্তপক

E/M Division-II, CAAB, Dhaka

Kurmitola, Dhaka-1229

Tender Notice

O&M of F/M work services at ZIA Kurmitola Dhaka during the year 2007-

01.	Name of work			2008 (SH:- Providing & installation of split type A/C Unit i/c testing, commissioning in the Civil Aviation Training Centre (CATC).			
02	Cour	a of bunda			Civil Aviation Trainin	g Centre (CATC).	
02.	Source of funds :		CAAB own fund.				
03.	Tender package No. :		No. 29/CAAB/EM-II (O&M)/2007-2008.				
04.	date	Invitation for tenders Ref. & : date		No. CAAB/E/M-II/Accts-13/93 dated: 22-01-2008.			
05.	Eligibility of tenderers :		CAAB enlisted "B" class & above E/M contractors having "BC" class electrical contractory & supervisory licence, 5 (five) years experience of E/M works issued by not below the rank of Executive Engineer supported by completion certificate from any govt/semi-govt/autonomous department.				
06.	Name & address of the : office(s) selling tender document		Tender papers will be available from the office of the Superintending Engineer, E/M Circle, Director, CEMSU, Executive Engineer, E/M Division-II, CAAB, PA to Member (Ops & Plans), PA to Chief Engineer & PA to Director, ZIA, CAAB during the office hours.				
07.	Name & address of the : office receiving tender		Office of the Executive Engineer, E/M Division-II, CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka.				
08.	Name & address of the : office opening tenders		:	Office of the Executive Engineer, E/M Division-II, CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka.			
09.	Last date & time for selling : tender document		In all working days up to 1700 hours on 26-02-2008.				
10.	Last date & time for : submission of tender		Up to 1200 hours on 27-02-2008.				
11.	Date & time for opening of tender :		At 1230 hours on 27-02-2008.				
12.	Brief	description of goods & s	servic	es (works & services)			
	Lot No.	Lot Identification of works		Location	Price of tender document in Taka	Tender security amount in Taka	Time for completion in weeks/ months/days
	1.	Providing & installation of split type A/C Unit i/c testing, commissioning in the Civil Aviation Training Centre (CATC).		Civil Aviation Training Centre, Zia International Airport, Kurmitola, Dhaka	Tk. 500/- (five hundred) only (non-refundable)	Tk. 12,500/- (twelve thousand five hundred) only	7 (seven) days
13.	Special condition :		The procuring entity reserves the right to accept any tender or part thereof or reject all the tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever.				
14.	Special instruction :		In case of any unavoidable circumstances if the transport & communication systems are totally disrupted on the last date of receiving & opening of the tender, the tender will be received & opened on the next office day. Other terms & conditions of the tender will remain unchange.				
1000000	: 23-1-	46/2008/56 2008				A K M Abdur R Executive Engi	neer



The Security Printing Corporation (Bangladesh) Ltd

Local/International Tender for Supply of Chemicals for Rollar Preparation

Sealed tenders are hereby invited from the competent manufacturers/suppliers for supply of above materials as per under noted schedule. Tender document showing terms and conditions with specification will be available from the office of The Security Printing Corporation (Bd) Ltd, Gazipur and its Liaison Office at Annex Building-1, 6th Floor, Bangladesh Bank, Dhaka-1000 during Sunday to Thursday between 9:00am to 4:00pm against an application in the letterhead pad from the respective firm against payment of Taka 300.00 (three hundred).

- Selling of tender document: From 29-01-2008 to 18-02-
- Last date for submission of tender: 05-03-2008 up to
- Date & time for opening of tender: 06-03-2008 at 11:05am.

Earnest money @ 3% (three percent) of the total tendered amount shall have to be submitted in the form of Bank Draft/Pay Order/Irrevocable Bank Guarantee along with the tender in favour of "Managing Director, The Security Printing Corporation (Bd) Ltd, Gazipur." Tender without earnest money shall not be acceptable. The tender addressed to the Managing Director, The Security Printing Corporation (Bangladesh) Ltd, Gazipur shall have to be dropped in the tender box kept in Corporation's Office at Gazipur and its above addressed Liaison Office but all the tender(s) to be received will be opened together at Corporation's Office, Gazipur in presence of tenderer(s) if any. Tender may also be sent through postal/courier services which must be reached on or before the scheduled deadline. 1(one) tender schedule is applicable only for one principal/manufacturer/local or international supplier for submitting one offer. The authority reserves the right to reject or accept any tender(s) without assigning any reason whatsoever. Submission of tender after the specified time shall not be acceptable under any circumstances.

GD-475

Zeauddin Ahmed General Manager

দুৰ্নীতি দমন কমিশন

প্রধান কার্যালয়

ঢাকা

দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

- দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি নং-দুদক/সাধাঃ/১৮/২০০৭(অংশ-২)
- দুর্নীতি দমন কমিশন, প্রধান কার্যালয়, ঢাকা। সংস্থার নাম ঃ দুনীতি প্রতিরোধে জনমত সৃষ্টির লক্ষ্যে কাজের নাম প্রচারকার্যে ব্যবহারের জন্য ৩০০ গ্রাম আর্ট
- কার্ডের উপর ৪ রঙা প্রচারপত্র (উভয় পার্শে লেমিনেশনসহ) সর্বোচ্চ ০২ (দুই) লক্ষ কপি সরবরাহ।

খোলা দরপত্র।

পরিপালন।

সেগুনবাগিচা, ঢাকা।

- প্রাঞ্চলিত ব্যয় দরপত্র
- সিকিউরিটি
 - ঃ প্রতিটি দরপত্রের সাথে সিকিউরিটি হিসেবে ২৫,০০০/- (পঁচিশ হাজার) টাকা যে কোন বাণিজ্যিক ব্যাংক (সিডিউল ব্যাংক) হতে সহকারী পরিচালক (অর্থ ও হিসাব), দুর্নীতি দমন কমিশন, প্রধান কার্যালয়, ঢাকা-এর অনুকূলে ব্যাংক ড্রাফট/পে-অর্ডার আকারে দরপত্রের সাথে সংযুক্ত করতে হবে। অন্যথায় দরপত্র সরাসরি বাতিল বলে গণ্য হবে।

(দুইশত) টাকার বিনিময়ে (অফেরতযোগ্য)

নিম্বাক্ষরকারীর দপ্তর হতে সংগ্রহ করা যাবে।

দরপত্র সিডিউলে বর্ণিত সকল শর্তাদি

দুর্নীতি দমন কমিশন, প্রধান কার্যালয়,

১২/০২/০৮ তারিখ অফিস চলাকালীন সময়

ঃ বিজ্ঞপ্তি প্রকাশের তারিখ হতে আগামী

১৩/০২/০৮ দুপুর ১২.০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত।

- দরপত্র সিডিউল প্রান্তির স্থান দরপত্র
 - সেগুনবাগিচা, ঢাকা। দ্রপত্র সিডিউল আগামী ১২/০২/০৮ তারিখ পর্যন্ত অফিস চলাকালীন সময়ে নগদ ২০০/-
- সিডিউলের মূল্য
- দরপত্রদাতার যোগ্যতা দরপত্র গ্রহণের ঃ
- দরপত্র সিডিউল বিক্রয়ের তারিখ ও সময়
- ১১। দরপত্র সিডিউল গ্রহণের তারিখ ও
- সময় স্থান, তারিখ ও
- কাজ সম্পাদনের সময়সীমা
- দরপত্র খোলার ঃ দুর্নীতি দমন কমিশন, প্রধান কার্যালয়ে আগামী থাকেন) খোলা হবে।
 - ১৫ (পনের) দিন।
- শর্তাবলী

জিডি-৪৮১

- ১৩/০২/০৮ তারিখ দুপুর ১২.৩০ ঘটিকার সময় দরপত্রদাতাদের সম্মুখে (যদি উপস্থিত

- কার্যাদেশ/সরবরাহ আদেশ জারির তারিখ হতে
- ঃ দাখিলকৃত দরপত্রের কার্যকারিতা (Validity) দর প্রস্তাব খোলার তারিখ হতে ৩০ (ত্রিশ) দিন পর্যন্ত বহাল থাকবে। দরপত্রদাতাকে দরপত্রের সহিত দাখিলকৃত উদ্ধৃত মূল্যের ঘরে অংকে ও কথায় দর উল্লেখ করতে হবে এবং লিখিত দরে কোন
 - रदा ना। দরদাতাকে গত ০২ (দুই) বছরে কমপক্ষে সমমানের ০১ (এক)টি কাজ সফলভাবে সম্পাদনের বাস্তব অভিজ্ঞতা থাকতে হবে এবং হালনাগাদ কাগজপত্র (ট্রেড লাইসেন্স, ভ্যাট, আয়কর পরিশোধ সংক্রান্ত কাগজপত্র) দরপত্রের সাথে

প্রকার ঘষামাজা বা উপরিলিখন প্রযোজা

- দাখিল করতে হবে। সীলমোহরকৃত খামের উপর কাজের নাম এবং পার্শ্বে দরদাতার নাম ও ঠিকানা (টেলিফোন যদি থাকে) পরিস্কারভাবে লিখতে হবে।
- কৃতকার্য দরদাতাকে কার্যাদেশ প্রাণ্ডির ১৫ (পনের) কার্যদিবসের মধ্যে কমিশনে সংরক্ষিত নমুনা মোতাবেক সমুদয় মালামাল সরবরাহ করতে হবে এবং সরকারি বিধিমালা মোতাবেক প্রযোজা হারে আয়কর ও ভ্যাট পরিশোধ করতে হবে। উক্ত সময়ের মধ্যে সমুদয় মালামাল সরবরাহে বার্থ হলে সিকিউরিটির টাকা বাজেয়াপ্তসহ কার্যাদেশ বাতিল হবে।
- কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে যে কোন দরপত্র গ্রহণ বা বাতিলের ক্ষমতা কমিশন সংরক্ষণ করে।

মোঃ আবদুল ওয়াদুদ পরিচালক (অর্থ ও হিসাব)



Bangladesh Air Force

No 201 Maintenance Unit

Sealed tenders in printed pad are hereby invited from the intending firms for appointment of government contractor for two years (FY 2008-2009 and 2009-2010) for 03 separate Contracts for making different kinds of Cap, Appellate, Wing Badge, Arm Band, Georgette Patch, Chest Cord, Rank Badges, Shaheen, Honour Guard, Name Tag and Formation Sign, for the use of Officer, Airmen and MODC's of Bangladesh Air Force and Different type of Scanning, System Work and Master Positive work for BAF Printing Press. Schedule will be supplied from this unit free of cost within 07 (seven) days of publication of this notice in the National Dailles and tender addressed to the "Commanding Officer No 201 MU, BAF, Kurmitola, Dhaka Cantonment, Dhaka-1206" will have to be deposited in the tender box kept in the Unit

Notice for Appointment of Government Contractor

guard room within 15 (fifteen) days. Tender will be opened on the same day at 1200 hours in presence of the tenderers (if any) present. Three copies each of government contractors license, VAT registration certificate, income tax clearance (up to June-2008) certificate, bank solvency certificate and 05 (five) years experience certificate duly attested will have to be submitted along with the tender.

The authority reserves the right to accept/reject any tender without assigning any reason thereof.

Tender No-01/2008-201MU/1852/1/1/LP/V-8/24A dt 21 Jan 08.

ISPR/Biman/2008/06 GD-458

GD-437

Tender package name

Tender publication date

Group Captain

Officer Commanding

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Directorate General of Family Planning 6, Karwan Bazar, Dhaka-1215

দুটি সম্ভানের বেশী নয়,

একটি হলে ভাল হয়।

Memo No. DGFP/L&S-2/2007-2008/6249/71

Dated: 24/01/2008

Amendment

The following amendment has been made in the Invitation for Tender (IFT) No. DGFP/L&S-2/2007-2008/6249/1780, Dated: 26/12/2007 for Procurement of Fork Lift (Powered Stacker) & Wheel for Fork Lift (Powered Stacker) under Contract Package No. GFP/LP/(07-08)/04

Serial number of the Invitation for Tender (IFT)	Existing provision in the Invitation for Tender (IFT).	Amended provision in the Invitation for Tender (IFT)
17 (Tender last selling date)	27/01/2008 within office hour	"During office hour up to February 17, 2008"
18 (Tender closing date & time)	28/01/2008 up to 11.30am	"At or before 11:30am on February 18, 2008"
19 (Tender opening date & time)	28/01/2008 at 12:30pm	"At 12:30pm on February 18, 2008"
A few amendments have also be	en made in the bidding documents in	response to the inquiry of the tenderer in

the pre-bid meeting held on January 09, 2008. The amendment will be the integral part of the bidding documents and be available in the office of the undersigned up to February 17, 2008.

> Md. Hossain Molla Director (Logistics & Supply) and Line Director (Procurement, Storage & Supply Management) (Deputy Secretary)

Mongla Port Authority

Mongla, Bagerhat-9351

Bangladesh

	Re-Tende	r Notice (4th Time)			
1.	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Shipping.			
2.	Agency	Mongla Port Authority.			
3.	Procuring entity name	Chairman, Mongla Port Authority, Mongla, Bagerhat-9351, Bangladesh.			
4.	Procuring entity code	Not used at present.			
5.	Procuring entity district	Bagerhat.			
6.	invitation for	Works.			
7.	Invitation Ref. No.	MPA/PD/DOBPC/0002/2006-66.			
8.	Date	21 January 2008.			
KEY	INFORMATION				
9.	Procurement method	International open tendering method.			
FUN	DING INFORMATION				
10.	Budget and source of funds	Budget ADP allocation fund:			
		Local Currency: Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh.			
		Foreign Currency: Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh.			
11.	Development partner (if applicable)	Not applicable.			
PAR	TICULAR INFORMATION				
12.	Project/progrmame code (if applicable)	Not applicable.			
13.	Project/progrmame name (if applicable)	Dredging at the Outer Bar in the Pussur Channel.			
14.	Tender package No.	1 (one).			

Tender last selling date 26 February 2008. Tender closing date & time Time 27 February 2008 1:00pm Bangladesh Time Tender opening date & time 27 February 2008 2:00pm Bangladesh Time Name & address of the office(s) Address Selling tender document (principal) Office of the Project Director, Dredging at the Outer Bar in the Pussur Channel, Mongla, Bagerhat-9351, Bangladesh. Selling tender document (others) i) Office of the Divisional Commissioner, Khulna. ii) Liaison Officer, Mongla Port Authority, 8/6, Segunbagicha, iii) Office of the Executive Engineer (Division-4), Mongla Port Authority, PO: Custom House, Khalispur, Khulna, Bangladesh.

Dredging at the Outer Bar in the Pussur Channel.

Office of the Project Director, Dredging at the Outer Bar in the Receiving tender document Pussur Channel, Mongla, Bagerhat-9351, Bangladesh. Office of the Chief Engineer (Civil & Hydraulics), Mongla Port Opening tender document Authority, Mongla, Bagerhat-9351, Bangladesh. Tenderer or authorised representative will be allowed to attend

the opening of tender. MPA Conference Room, Bandar Bhaban, Mongla, Bagerhat. Place/date/time of pre-tender meeting (optional) 12 February 2008 2:00pm Bangladesh Time

INFORMATION FOR TENDERER 22. Eligibility of tenderer Reputed dredging public/private firms/organisation of Bangladesh and any other country with which Bangladesh has diplomatic/commercial relation and are experienced in similar

nature of work. Capital dredging at the Outer Bar area in the Pussur River Brief description of works entrance located at about 110km-125km downstream of the Mongla permanent port jetty area, disposal of dredged spoil at the selected areas, pre and post dredging survey works. Tk 5,000/- (five thousand) Bangladesh currency (non-24. Price of tender document (Tk)

refundable) in the form of Bank Draft/Pay Order in favour of Mongla Port Authority. Location Identification of lot Tender security Completion time in days/weeks/months amount

Dredging at the Outer Bar in the Mongla, Taka 17.00 600 days Pussur Channel Bagerhat, (one) (seventeen) million Bangladesh Bangladesh currency or equivalent US\$/euro PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS Engr Md Fazlur Rahman. Name of official inviting tender Project Director, Dredging at the Outer Bar in the Pussur Channel. Designation of official inviting tender

Contact details of official inviting tender Phone: 880-4662 75355 Fax: 880 4662 75224 The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders or annul the process without incurring thereby any liability to the affected tenderer. In the event of unavoidable circumstances, if the selling, receiving and opening the tender cannot be done on the abovementioned dates, the next normal working day will be treated as the valid date of selling, receiving

and opening of the tender respectively. Time and place shall remain unchanged. **Project Director**

Dredging at the Outer Bar in the Pussur Channel Mongla Port Authority PO: Mongla Port, Bagerhat-9351

Mongla Port Authority, Mongla, Bagerhat-9351, Bangladesh.

No. MPA/B&PR/PR/159

Address of official inviting tender

GD-419

Bangladesh